CITATION: Sapusak v. 9706151 Canada Ltd., 2023 ONSC 196

DIVISIONAL COURT FILE NO.: 22-219-ML

DATE: 20230113

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE – ONTARIO DIVISIONAL COURT

RE: CHRIS JAMIE SAPUSAK, Plaintiff/Respondent

AND:

9706151 CANADA LTD. AND 11037315 CANADA INC., ROY D'MELLO, 1152729 B.C. LTD. AND BANGIA PROPERTY SERVICES LTD.,

Defendants/Moving Parties

BEFORE: ACJ McWatt, Sachs, and Hackland JJ.

COUNSEL: *Neil Colville-Reeves*, for the Plaintiff/Respondent

Samir Chhina, for the Defendants/Moving Parties 9706151 Canada Ltd., 11037315

Canada Inc. and Roy D'Mello

HEARD: in writing

ENDORSEMENT

[1]	The motion for l	leave to appeal th	e order of Petersen .	J., dated March 28,	, 2022, is dismiss	ed.
The	Moving Party shall	pay \$5,000 in co	osts, all-inclusive, to	the Responding P	arty within 30 da	ys.

ACJ McWatt J.	
Sachs J.	
Hackland J.	

Released: January 13, 2023